PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 20 - 50		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY MPLETED
	a	095022	B. WING			02/5	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CAPITOL CITY		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020	J OZII	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	conducted at Transi through 2/20/2020. review of 75 sample deficiencies are bas review and resident analysis of the finding facility is not in comunication.	cong Term Care Survey was tions Center from 2/9/2020 Survey activities consisted of a ed residents. The following sed on observation, record and staff interviews. After ngs, it was determined that the pliance with the requirements of ubpart B, and Requirements for cilities. The resident census	F	2			
	Abbreviations AMS - Altered ARD - Assess AV - Arterioven BID - Twice B/P - Blood cm - Centin CFR - Code CMS - Cente Services CNA - Certific CRF - Com CRNP - Certified D.C Districe	- a-day d Pressure meters of Federal Regulations rs for Medicare and Medicaid ed Nurse Aide munity Residential Facility I Registered Nurse Practitioner ct of Columbia of Columbia Municipal					
	A st						
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROYIDER	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

F 000 Continued From page 1 DI - deciliter DMH - Department of Mental Health EKG - 12 lead Electrocardiogram EMS - Emergency Medical Services (911) G-tube Gastrostomy tube HR- Hour HSC - Heating ventilation/Air conditioning ID - Intellectual disability IDT - interdisciplinary team LPN- Licensed Practical Nurse L - Liter Lbs - Pounds (unit of mass) MAR - Medication Administration Record MD- Medical Doctor MDS - Minimum Data Set Mg - milligrams (metric system measure of volume) mg/dl - milligrams per deciliter mm/Hg - millilimeters of mercury MN minimum Data Set mm/Hg - millimeters of mercury MN neuro - Neurological NP - Neurological NP - Readmission screen and Resident Review Peg tube - Percutaneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy PO- by mouth		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	DAY DUBBANG		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY PLETED
TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY CASTING CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FLLI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FLLI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION (EACH DORRECTION ACTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION ACTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION ACTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PLANOF CORRECTION ACTION HOLD BE PROPROPERS PROPR			095022	B. WING			02/20	0/2020
FRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATION) F 000 Continued From page 1 D1 - deciliter DMH - Department of Mental Health EKG - 12 lead Electrocardiogram EMS - Emergency Medical Services (911) G-tube Gastrostomy tube HR- Hour HSC - Health Service Center HVAC - Heating ventilation/Air conditioning ID - Intellectual disability IDT - interdisciplinary team LPN- Licensed Practical Nurse L - Liter Lbs - Pounds (unit of mass) MAR - Medicalion Administration Record MD - Minimum Data Set Mg - milligrams per deciliter mm/Hg - Neuro Neurological NP - Nurse Practitioner O2- Oxygen PASR - Preadmission screen and Resident Review Peg tube - Percutaneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy PO- by mouth			APITOL CITY		2	425 25TH STREET SE		
DI- deciliter DMH - Department of Mental Health EKG - 12 lead Electrocardiogram EMS - Emergency Medical Services (911) G-tube Gastrostomy tube HR- Hour HSC - Health Service Center HVAC - Heating ventilation/Air conditioning ID - Interliectual disability IDT - Interdisciplinary team LPN- Licensed Practical Nurse L - Liter Lbs - Pounds (unit of mass) MAR - Medication Administration Record MD- Medical Doctor MDS - Minimum Data Set Mg - milligrams (metric system unit of mass) mL - milliiters (metric system measure of volume) mg/dl - milligrams per deciliter mm/Hg - milligrams per deciliter mm/Hg - Nurse Practitioner O2- Oxygen PASRR - Preadmission screen and Resident Review Peg tube - Percutaneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy PO- by mouth	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
POA - Power of Attorney POS - physician's order sheet Pm - As needed Pt - Patient Q- Every QIS - Quality Indicator Survey RD- Registered Dietitian RN- Registered Nurse ROM Range of Motion	F 000	DI - decili DMH - Depa EKG - 12 le EMS - Emer G-tube Gast HR- Ho HSC - Heatin ID - Inter IDT - Inter LPN- Licer L - Liter Lbs - Pou MAR - Medic MD - Me MDS - Minim Mg - millin mass) mL - mil volume) mg/dl - millin MN min Neuro - Neur NP - Nur O2 - Oxy PASRR - Preadr Review Peg tube - Percuta PO - by mout POA - Pow POS - phy Pm - As Pt - P Q - Ev QIS - Q RD - Registe	iter rtment of Mental Health ad Electrocardiogram rgency Medical Services (911) trostomy tube ur lth Service Center g ventilation/Air conditioning ellectual disability disciplinary team nsed Practical Nurse unds (unit of mass) cation Administration Record dical Doctor num Data Set grams (metric system measure or grams per deciliter neters of mercury dnight ological rse Practitioner gen nission screen and Resident eneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy h ver of Attorney ysician's order sheet s needed ratient ery uality Indicator Survey egistered Dietitian ered Nurse	F				

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLÉ CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING_ 095022 B. WING 02/20/2020 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2425 25TH STREET SE TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY WASHINGTON, DC 20020 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 000 F 000 Continued From page 2 Responsible party Rp, R/P -Special Care Center SCC Solution Sol-2/18/28 Resident #169's soiled linen was Treatment Administration Record TAR -F 550 changed immediately and is inspected Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights F 550 CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) daily by the Unit Manager/Supervisors SS=D to ensure that they were being §483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, changed consistently for thirty (30) self-determination, and communication with and days. Resident #197's facial hair was access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. removed and her care card updated to perform this task on shower days. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with 2. All female residents presenting with 2/18/20. respect and dignity and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes facial hair were reviewed and care maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of plans established for routine removal life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and promote the rights of the of their facial hair as appropriate. resident. 3. Direct-care staff was in-serviced on the 3/14/20 §483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal routine care and services that are to access to quality care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. A facility be provided to all residents with must establish and maintain identical policies and thoroughness, dignity, and respect. practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the Unit Managers shall perform random provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. audits during walking rounds to inspect the care of residents to include §483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her incontinence care as well as hygiene rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or and linen change. This audit shall

resident of the United States.

§483.10(b)(1) The facility must ensure that the

resident can exercise his or her rights without

interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal

include 5 residents per week for 4

4. The results of these audits will be

reported to the QAPI Committee monthly for further review and

weeks, then monthly.

recommendations.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1999 8		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY MPLETED
		095022	B. WING			02/2	0/2020
	ONS HEALTHCARE	CAPITOL CITY		24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 25TH STREET SE VASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
.F 550	of interference, correprisal from the farights and to be su exercise of his or subpart. This REQUIREME Based on observinterviews for two facilty's staff failed and dignity, as eviresident to lay on shift, and by not premoving facial harmoving facial harmoving facial harmoving include. 1. The facilty staff dignity and respensively and respensively and respensively become and the completed on 12/1 Brief Interview for "15" which is an incognitively intact	resident has the right to be free ercion, discrimination, and acility in exercising his or her apported by the facility in the ner rights as required under this NT is not met as evidenced by: ation, record review, and (2) of 75 sampled residents, the to treat residents with respect denced by: allowing one (1) soiled linen until the change of roviding incontinent care and not in for one (1) resident. Residents' failed to treat Resident #169 with the by allowing her to lay in bed one fitted sheet) until the change of as admitted to the facility on one of the same		550			

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Maria	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095022	B. WING		02/20/2020
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5400	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
TRANSITIO	ONS HEALTHCARE O	CAPITOL CITY		425 25TH STREET SE /ASHINGTON, DC 20020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 550	Continued From pa		F 550		
	assistance with 2 p transfer and toilet u assistance with per Under Section H B	, the resident required extensive terson physical assistance with use, and one person physical rsonal hygiene and bed mobility. owel and Bladder the residenting occasional urinary incontinent ontinent of bowel.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
T T	on 2/19/2020 at ap resident stated tha the bedpan. The C incontinent brief.	ace interview with Resident #169 proximately 10:30 AM. The tshe called for assistance to use NA instructed her to use her Continued interview revealed tually helped her use the bedpanter.			
	Employee #32 hell Employee #32 ma brown stain on hel the brown stain, the because I had an uresident then state	evealed that after the CNA ped her use the bedpan, the CNA de her aware that there was a r fitted sheet. When queried abou he resident said "It was stool upset stomach all that day". The ed, "I asked the CNA to change ut the CNA said, No, I'll change it he morning."	t		9 **
	4:00 PM, the CNA	oloyee #2, DON, on 02/19/19 at Employee #32 was suspended wed Resident #169 to lay on soile nge of shift.	d		
	Facility staff failed dignity when she linen.	d to provide Resident#169 with was left to lay on soiled bed			
	2A. The facility's	staff failed to treat Resident			
				-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDING	S	COV	IPLETED
		. 095022	B. WING		02/2	0/2020
	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER ONS HEALTHCARE O	APITOL CITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	incontinent care. Observation on 02/ Resident #197 sittin holding pajama in f	ge 5 nd respect by not providing 09/20 at 7:10 AM showed ng on a bare mattress naked and ront of her body. Also noted was I sheet lying on the bed.	F 55			a g
	the resident was na needed to be chan	d Employee #11 at 7:15 AM that iked, her bed was soiled and she ged. The employee stated, she someone to the room to take t	e e		1	d
	the quarterly Minim	on H0300 (Urinary Continence) of num Data Set (MDS) dated 9 the resident is coded for nence.		,	¥	
oo 1		nce interview on February 09, tely 10:30AM. Employee #10 finding.				
		taff failed to provide Resident and respect by not removing facia				
	Resident #197 was her rollator (walke While speaking to thick facial hair ard	020 at approximately 11:00 AM is observed sitting on the seat of r) across from the Nurses' Station the resident this writer observed bund the resident's mouth and not was asked whether she wanted r mouth				

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	PLETED
		095022	B. WING_			02/2	0/2020
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ONS HEALTHCARE O	CAPITOL CITY		24:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 25TH STREET SE VASHINGTON, DC 20020	0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	somebody to take it	d she responded, "No. I need off."	F	550	4		
	face immediately at observation. The er face and asked the off?" While pointing Resident#197's fac	e. The resident said, "Yes." The ed, "I will get someone to take it			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r	v
	on February 20, 20 the employee ackn	ce interview with Employee #10 20 at approximately 11:30 AM, owledged that the staff failed to 197's dignity by not removing the r.				8	
F 558 SS=D	\$483.10(e)(3) The services in the faci accommodation of except when to do safety of the reside	right to reside and receive lity with reasonable resident needs and preferences so would endanger the health or ent or other residents. NT is not met as evidenced by:	F	558	 Resident #23's bed was chaimmediately. He was querie following day to ask if the becomfortable and the resider pleased with the change of An audit of bariatric resident performed to ensure that not like-residents were affected residents opting for a change accommodated and mainted ensure proper functioning of 	ed was at was the bed. ts was o other . Any ge will be nance will	3/23/20
	for two (2) of 75 sa failed to ensure the with a Bariatric be mobility, and to en	ation, record review and interview ampled residents the facility's staff at one (1) resident was provided d to promote safety with bed sure one (1) resident was and dry. (Residents' #23 and					

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

TATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMP	RVEY PLETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	15 - 1, 1, 1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1,	A. BUILDI	BM	ă.			
		095022	B. WING			- TO CODE	02/20	/2020
NAME OF PE	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER		1			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25TH STREET SE		
TRANSITIO	ONS HEALTHCARE O	CAPITOL CITY				HINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Resident#23 was promote safety with Observation of Re 10:00 AM showed asked if he had art to his bed and state and this bed is too over in the bed." Continued observattempted to pull However, he was not have room for safely. Review of the resident was admired to the resident was admired to the resident was admired.	ff failed to ensure that provided a Bariatric bed to		558		performed by Maintenance St weekly x 4 weeks, then month reports and findings will be su to the QAPI Committee for fur review and recommendations. Resident #197 was showered, hair removed, and changed we clothing immediately. The facility recognizes that all residents have the potential that affected by this finding. Direct-care staff was in-service routine care and services that be provided to all residents we	be aff aly. All abmitted rther s. , facial with clean to be ced on the at are to with	2/18/20
	Continued review documented evic assessed for the and bed mobility During a face to PM, Employee # Manager) ackno	of the medical record lacked lence Resident #23 had been use of a bariatric bed for safety	or	₹		thoroughness, dignity, and re Unit Managers shall perform audits during walking rounds inspect the care of residents incontinence care as well as and linen change. This audit include 5 residents per weel weeks, then monthly. 4. The results of these audits vereported to the QAPI Comme	random s to to include hygiene shall k for 4	
		2				monthly for further review		

recommendations.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMEN'	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ACCUST 1100000000000000000000000000000000000		NSTRUCTION	COM	IPLETED
		095022	B. WING			02/2	0/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CAPITOL CITY		2425	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25TH STREET SE SHINGTON, DC 20020	Tay	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	JD PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDRF 1	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 55	8 Continued From pa	age 8	F	558	x.	æ	
	2. The facility staff was clothed, clear	failed to ensure Resident#197 and dry.					
	Resident #197 sitt	t/09/20 at 7:10 AM showed ing on a bare mattress naked and front of her body. Also noted was ad sheet lying on the bed.	d				
	the resident was r needed to be cha	ed Employee #11 at 7:15 AM that naked, her bed was soiled and sh nged. The employee stated, she d someone to the room to take nt. However, at 7:30 AM the unchanged.	е		ž		
	the quarterly Mini	tion H0300 (Urinary Continence) of mum Data Set (MDS) dated 19 the resident is coded for tinence.	of			,	
	During a face-to- 2020 at approxin acknowledged th	face interview on February 09, nately 10:30 AM. Employee #10 ne finding.				E)	
1	S=E CFR(s): 483.10(f) §483.10(f)(10)(iii) (A) The facility no system that associated account accepted account personal funds of the system that account accepted account funds of the system that accepted) Accounting and Records. nust establish and maintain a ures a full and complete and nting, according to generally nting principles, of each residents entrusted to the facility on the	5	F 568	 Resident #187 was refund The facility audited deposemoney orders from Febru October 2019 and determoresidents were affected by deficiency. 	ited checks ary 2020 th ined that n	and 2/19/22 rough o other
1			1				_ 1

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

TOT LITAL THE AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

		AND HUMAN SERVICES					OMB NO.	. 0938-0391	•
TATEMENTO	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
2		095022	B. WING				02/2	20/2020	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			0		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TRANSITIO	ONS HEALTHCARE C	CAPITOL CITY		S - S -		THSTREET SE NGTON, DC 20020		1.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 568	of any person other (C)The individual fit to the resident throupon request. This REQUIREME Based on observinterview for five (Spersonal funds are facility's staff failed accounting principle order made out to five (5) residents with Management Sysfacility staff author Residents' #187, Findings include 1. Review of the right showed that she showed	ith facility funds or with the funds r than another resident. Inancial record must be available augh quarterly statements and of the facility of the facility, the statement of the facility, the statement of the facility of		568	4.	A new policy and procedure wensure that checks or money not made payable to the facilin the facilities operating according business office was in-service on 3/18/2020. The Business office manager audit the deposits daily to enfacility is the payee before decompleted. A monthly summ findings of those audits will be the facilities QAPI committee Resident #112 account was connectivity and the account has Resident #116 had a new Auragreement form generated. Signed and dated the form on Resident #181 has the facility representative payee. A new Agreement from was generated Business Office staff sign behalf of the facility and the Resident #238 has the facility representative payee. A new Agreement form was generated business Office staff sign behalf of the facility.	orders the ity are dependent. The edon't has a report a r	nat are eposited 3/2 s policy nee will t the re the ed to ew. le to balance. on and t #116 .0. zation & lember of orm on las dated. lization & nember of	

Facility ID: WASHNURS

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING 02/20/2020 095022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2425 25TH STREET SE TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY WASHINGTON, DC 20020 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION ID PREFIX (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 568 2. The facility audited the Resident Trust Fund F 568 Continued From page 10 Authorization and Agreement forms to ensure me, but the facility staff cashed it and applied the money to my balance without my consent. The that the forms were signed and dated by the Resident further stated that she requested a refund resident or appropriate responsible party. from the business office but was unsuccessful. Resident accounts that were affected by this A face-to-face interview was conducted with the deficiency were resigned and dated by the Business Office staff (Employees # 1, #25 and #26) resident, the facility (if the facility was on 2/13/2020 at approximately 4:00 PM. The group shared that the Resident#187 money order representative payee)or mailed to the came in an envelope addressed to the facility via responsible party for a new signature and U.S. Mail from the Resident's niece. The envelope was opened and the money order for \$100.00 was date. then scanned and applied to the resident's balance 3. The Business Office Staff was in-serviced on owed to the facility in error. Employee #1 then stated, "It was an honest mistake and the facility will the proper way to fill out a Resident Trust refund the resident her money". Fund Authorization & Agreement form. The writer was provided a copy of the scanned 4. An audit will be done monthly on new money order. The money order was addressed to accounts to ensure, that any accounts opened Resident #187 and lack documented evidence that after the initial audit, have the proper the resident signed it over to the facility. authorization needed to manage the A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #27 on 2/14/2020 at approximately 11:45 accounts. AM. The employee provided the writer with a copy SERVICE CO of a receipt showing that the facility had refunded the resident her money with interest (\$100.03). The facility staff failed to follow generally accepted accounting principles by depositings a money order made out to Resident#187.

2. Facility staff failed to ensure four (4) residents who have Resident Fund Management System (RFMS) accounts gave the facility staff authorization

to manage their funds. Residents'

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	M		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COM	SURVEY MPLETED
		095022	B, WING			02/2	0/2020
various and a series of the	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER ONS HEALTHCARE O	APITOL CITY		24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 25TH STREET SE ASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 568	Continued From pa #112, #116, #181 a	50 mg	F	568	£1		
•	31, 2020, and Febric previously mention to their names indictransferring accour cost payments due signatures on the a	ties trial balance as of January uary 16, 2020, showed the ed residents had asterisk (*) next cating that the residents had its (automatic transfer of care to the facility) that were missing pplication and authorization formeresidents business office file ing:			a a a a		
8	Agreement to Hand signed by the resident convey when the no witness signatures and the resident #116 - "RI Agreement to Hand signed by the resident for convey when the no witness signature Resident #181 - "RF Agreement to Hand signed by the resident convey when the no witness signature Resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAgreement to Hand Signed has signatured by the resident #238 - "RAGREEMENT HAND SIGNED HAND SIGN	FMS Authorization and dle Resident Funds form" was lent, however, there was no date a form was signed and there were res. FMS Authorization and dle Resident Funds form" was lent, however, there was no date a form was signed and there were					
	that four (4) of the had signed author	ence that facility staff ensured 11 sampled resident accounts ization and agreement forms d giving the facility permission	Har **				
1		*					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY IPLETED
		095022	B. WING _			02/2	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CAPITOL CITY		242	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 25TH STREET SE (ASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578 SS=D	buring a face-to-face on 2/16/2020 at application and acknowledged the Request/Refuse/Ds CFR(s): 483.10(c)(s) 483.10(c)(s) 483.10(c)(s) The discontinue treatment participate in experformulate an advartice of severe and provision of medical deemed medically \$483.10(g)(12) The requirements spectory of the severe and provide writter concerning the right surgical treatment formulate an advar(ii) This includes a	ce interview with Employee # 27 proximately 10:30 AM, he findings. scntnue Trmnt;FormIte Adv Dir 6)(8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse to rimental research, and to not directive. sing in this paragraph should be ght of the resident to receive the all treatment or medical services unnecessary or inappropriate. The facility must comply with the iffied in 42 CFR part 489, subpart (res). The ents include provisions to inform an information to all adult residents to accept or refuse medical or and, at the resident's option,	F	578		Directive riate ormed to ents had eves on their respected or in-serviced advanced enpleted. It resident ery quarterly sure that ed with will audit	
	entities to furnish the responsible for entities section are medicive if an adult inditional control of the responsible for entities and the responsibilities are responsible for entities and the responsibilities are responsible for entities and the responsibilities are responsibilities and the responsibilities are responsibilities.	ermitted to contract with other this information but are still legally suring that the requirements of et. vidual is incapacitated at the time is unable to receive information or					
	W.	The particular in the control of the					

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING _ B. WING 02/20/2020 095022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2425 25TH STREET SE TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY WASHINGTON, DC 20020 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) F 578 F 578 Continued From page 13 has executed an advance directive, the facility may give advance directive information to the individual's resident representative in accordance with State (v) The facility is not relieved of its obligation to provide this information to the individual once he or she is able to receive such information. Follow-up procedures must be in place to provide the information to the individual directly at the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and staff interview for one (1) of 75 sampled residents, the facility staff failed to complete an Advance Directive for Resident #222. Findings Include . . . Review of the resident's clinical record showed that the resident was admitted to the facility on November 29, 2016. The record lacked documented evidence of a completed Advance Directive on the resident's record.

Schizophrenia.

Review of Section I (Active Diagnoses) of the annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated October 08,

Hypertension, Renal Insufficiency, Diabetes Mellitus

2019 showed diagnoses which include

Hyperlipidemia, Parkinson's Disease and

CENTERSTO	CIVILD IO/ ITCL	NILDIONID CERVICES		The state of the s	DONDATE OURS
STATEMENT OF DEF AND PLAN OF CORRI	ICIENCIES ECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095022	B. WING		02/20/2020
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE (CAPITOL CITY	24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 425 25TH STREET SE VASHINGTON, DC 20020	2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EAC	H DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLÉTION
Revi Sum Men indic imp	nmary Score of stal Status (BIM cation that the	age 14 C (Cognitive Patterns) showed a 10 for C0500 Brief Interview of IS). A summary Score of 10 is an resident's cognition is moderately fore he may be unable to make			
Em The Adv [the BIM res She thro	ployee #12 on e employee was vance Directive e resident] may 4S." The emplo ident did not ha e responded, "l	erview was conducted with February 11, 2020 at 12:30 PM. Is queried regarding the resident's at the employee responded "He not have one because of his experience was then asked if the lave a Responsible Party (RP). No" and said that she would look uter to see if there was any			
spo fol Dir	oke with the RF low up to make	ne day) Employee #12 stated, "I P who was out of town but he will e sure that the form [Advance ed." and she acknowledged the			
SS=E CF §4 Th co bu fo	FR(s): 483.10(i) 83.10(i) Safe E er resident has emfortable and at not limited to r daily living sa	Environment. a right to a safe, clean, homelike environment, including receiving treatment and supports fely.	F 58	1. Exhaust vents in room #209, #305, #349, #355, and #329 checked and cleaned immed during annual survey.	were

ATEMENT OF BELICIENCE		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095022	B. WING	B. WING			/2020
	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER	CAPITOL CITY		242	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 25TH STREET SE ASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE [(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	his or her personal possible. (i) This includes en receive care and so physical layout of tindependence and (ii) The facility shall protection of the retheft. §483.10(i)(2) Hous services necessar and comfortable in §483.10(i)(3) Clear good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Privaroom, as specified §483.10(i)(5) Adeceded in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Complevels. Facilities in 1990 must mainta 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For sound levels. This REQUIREMINATION of the maintain a safase evidenced by	nent, allowing the resident to use belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the the facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. Il exercise reasonable care for the esident's property from loss or sekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, atterior; and be and bath linens that are in the closet space in each resident in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); and the comportable lighting and the comportable and safe temperature initially certified after October 1, ain a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable environments and interview, facility staff the composition of the composition of the maintenance of comfortable environments and ceiling tiles in nine (9) of the soiled exhaust vents in six (6) of the soiled exhaust vent	/: fy it 60.	584			

PRINTED: 03/24/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 02/20/2020 095022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2425 25TH STREET SE TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY WASHINGTON, DC 20020 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) 2. Environmental Staff will monitor and F 584 Continued From page 16 F 584 clean vents during daily room door closures in three (3) of 180 resident's rooms and a bed bumper board observed on the floor in cleaning. one (1) of 60 resident rooms. 3. Environmental Services Director will conduct weekly audits during room Findings included ... inspections. 4. Director of Environmental will report During an environmental walkthrough of the facility results of findings to QAPI committee on February 10, 2020, between 10:35 AM and 3:30 PM the following were observed: and will determine compliance. 1. Ceiling tiles were stained in nine (9) of 60 resident's rooms including rooms #104, #120, #136, 1. Stained ceiling tiles in room #104, #202, #205, #120, #136, #202, #205, #208, #210, #208, #210, #235, #243. #235, and #234 were removed and 2. Exhaust vents were soiled with dust in resident replaced immediately during annual room ##209, #251, #305, #349, #355, #359, six (6) survey. of 60 resident's rooms. 2. Maintenance staff was in-serviced on the importance of assessing and 3. Door closures to the entrance door in resident rooms #104, #204 and #249 failed to function as changing ceiling tiles. The maintenance staff will continue to a trash bag was used to keep the door in place,

bed in

three (3) of 180 resident's rooms.

room #201.

approximately 2:00 PM.

One (1) bed bumper board was observed loose, detached from the wall, on the floor behind the head

Facility staff acknowledged the finding at the time of

These findings were acknowledged by Employee

#14 on February 10, 2020, at approximately 3:30

the observation on February 19, 2020, at

rounds.

ceiling tiles.

monitor ceiling tiles during daily

complete weekly audits on facility

corrections to any identified stained

results of findings to QAPI committee

audit checklist tool and make

4. Director of maintenance will report

will determine compliance.

3. Director of Maintenance will

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
095022			B. WING		02/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 584 F 600 SS=G	PM. Free from Abuse ar CFR(s): 483.12(a)(*) §483.12 Freedom frexploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropexploitation as definincludes but is not includes but is not included in the second in	rom Abuse, Neglect, and e right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, and ned in this subpart. This imited to freedom from corporal ntary seclusion and any physical nt not required to treat the symptoms. ility must- use verbal, mental, sexual, or rporal punishment, or involuntary NT is not met as evidenced by: eview, resident and staff) of 75 sampled residents, facility stently monitor Resident #274 essive behavior from ching female residents. s admitted to the facility on gnoses that included, unspecified behavioral disturbance, Alcohol ctive Disorder, Major sorder Unspecified, without			ed that lity. No d from 274). soring the input togist who for a little to reviewed tent inuing to the audit of d to ents were new spurpose insure that le. The libe	

DEPARTM	ENT OF HEALTH A	AND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM.	03/24/2020 APPROVED 0938-0391
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X			**************************************		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
¥		. 095022	B. WING			02/20/2020	
TRANSITIO	FACH DEFICIENCY MUS	APITOL CITY ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	242 WA	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 25TH STREET SE ASHINGTON, DC 20020 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	for Mental Status (Indication that the rable to make decis Activities of Daily Laresident had no imand used a wheelod Review of Resider Worker note dated worker was made observed [Resider room with his hand area. At 9:26 AM Director of Nursing him regarding the interview, resident nothing happened but I did't touch he there and I came of Nursing called the A review of a care Resident #274 was Istatus postlinant.	ident#274 had a Brief Interview BIMS) score of "13" which is an resident is cognitively intact and ions. Under Section G0110 Living (Functional Status), the pairment of his upper extremities hair for mobility. Int#274's record showed a Social 4, 9/25/2019 at 15:00, "Social aware by nursing that a CNA int#274] in a female resident's d on the female resident private I SW [social worker and Assist g] met with resident to interview report from the CNA. During the tatated, 'I went to the room, I, I saw she had no draws, I looked out of the room by myself.'		600	4. A listing of all one-on-one assignments will be submitted reviewed by the QAPI Commitmonthly for further analysis a recommendation(s).	ttee	
	entry note for 10/ "Chief complaint: status and adjust disturbance. Chie sexual abuse	hoGeriatric Services, LLC Late 1/19 generated on 10/2/19 showed Patient seen to evaluate mental at medications for behavioral per Complaint: C/O [Complaint of) of the was evaluated d/t (due to) priate sexual conduct with another Patient initially denied entering in	of er				-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

TATEMENT OF DEF ND PLAN OF CORF	FICIENCIES RECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ž		095022	B. WING		02/20/	2020
	DER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE C	APITOL CITY	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020		
	OUMAND VOTATIMENT OF DESICIENCIES		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
roo abl did that in the Paragraph representation of the Paragr	le to answer the dinot volunteer and this patient had the past. Noted the prentice and not port of agitation ourseled and heurrently on 1:1 agnosis: F10.10 fective Disorder Unspecifisturbance - F03. an/recommendarovided. Reviewenefits analysis, and and behavior articipate in activities and behavior mood disorder the past of patiromptly if neces and the sident stated, for mode a mistake, doing that." SW pehavior and he Resident is current a review of anoten and the review of anoten	er vaginal, Though after cues was question admitting the claim and ny further information. It appears is engaged in this type of behavior that he was doing well while on all but both were discontinued it sure why Chart reviewed, no or aggression. Patient was verbalized understanding. for safety per facility protocol. [Alcohol Abuse], F39 [Mood], F06. Major Neurocognitive ed, without behavioral 90. Treatment tions Plan: Supportive therapy ed SE [side effects] and Risk! Psychiatric team will monitor or, Patient encouraged to vities on the unit. Will d/c Start Paxil 10mg qd [every day]. Nursing staff to maintain close ent every shift, and redirect	nt ng w			

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TPLE CO	(X3) DATE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095022	B. WING_			02/2	20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY				242	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 25TH STREET SE SHINGTON, DC 20020			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	a female resident. A face-to-face interesident #274 on a concerning him inaresidents' vaginal a "Yes" I want to tou was asked where was asked	rview was conducted with 2/12/20 at approximately 3:00 PM appropriately touching female area. The Resident responded, ch the Py" The resident vere staff when this happened? onded, "I don't know." are Hourly Resident Monitoring allowing: - showed continuous monitoring avior was checked at the allotted	s d	600				
	10/2/19 to 12/1							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095022	B. WING		02/20/2020		
	ONS HEALTHCARE O	CAPITOL CITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 607	touched in a sexual Resident #274 was 10/2/19 to 12/18/1 inappropriately toucarea. On February 13, 20 Employee #8 acknowledge	ge 21 ted Resident #233 from being manner by Resident #274. not monitored every shift from 9 to prevent him from further ching of female resident's vaginal 20, approximately at 4:14 PM, owledged the findings. Abuse/Neglect Policies	F 600	1. The language in the facilit	y policy 2/10/20		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(b)(§483.12(b) The factor written policies and §483.12(b)(1) Prohand exploitation of of resident property §483.12(b)(2) Estatinvestigate any successing succession successio	ility must develop and implement procedures that: ibit and prevent abuse, neglect, residents and misappropriation /, blish policies and procedures to the allegations, and de training as required at , NT is not met as evidenced by:		(OPS-346 "Abuse, Negle Mistreatment, Exploitation Misappropriation of Resident Property" Revised 12/10/20 immediately corrected by company's Operations Of Clinical Services. This was submitted to the surveyof the survey and now serviced version dated 2/2. No residents was affected citation, however, the fact recognizes that all resident the potential to be affected audit of incidents were property.	ect, in, and dent /18) was / the officer of as irs during es as the 10/20. ed by this cility ents have ed. An eerformed		
	staff interviews, the report allegations of than two hours in the first day of sun. Findings include Policy Title: OPS-3	taff interviews, the facility failed to instruct staff to eport allegations of abuse immediately but not later han two hours in their abuse policy. The census on he first day of survey was 346.		to ensure that all reports reported timely. 3. Department Heads and Management Team were immediately in-serviced update on the same day (2/10/20).	the Nurse e		

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE S COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	095022					02/20	0/2020	
NAME OF PR	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER		1		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ONS HEALTHCARE O	APITOL CITY		550.00	25 25TH STREET SE ASHINGTON, DC 20020			
INANSIIR	325				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	CTION	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	"VII. Reporting/Reaction of A. All alleged incidex exploitation or missunknown origin an property will be repadministrator Apand other officials be notified within a the facility administration of the facility at a buse policy that but not later than if the events that serious bodily injuevents that cause serious cause serious bodily injuevents that cause serious bodily injue	ty" Revised 12/10/18 stipulates: sponse lents involving abuse, neglect, treatment, including injures of d misappropriation of resident's ported immediately to the facility opropriate state survey agencies in accordance with state law will working days of the incident by strator or his/her designee" It to develop and implement an includes reporting immediately, 2 hours afterforming the suspicion cause the suspicion result in ary, or not later than 24 hours if the the suspicion do not result in ary.	n	607	4. To ensure appropriate and content in the future, the Committee will review this quarterly for needed revisensure that facility staff ar are educated whenever a made.	QAPI s policy ions and nd residents		
F 610	12:29 PM, Employed the findings. Investigate/Prevents of the findings. Investigate/Prevents of the findings. Investigate/Prevents of the findings. §483.12(c) In results of the findings of the findings.	ent/Correct Alleged Violation c)(2)-(4) sponse to allegations of abuse, tion, or mistreatment, the facility eve evidence that all alleged oroughly investigated. revent further potential abuse, ation, or mistreatment while the		F 61	1. Resident #99 was seen to as well as assessed by the nurse of the District of Course out sexual abuse we analysis. No evidence we the case was closed out was queried if she felt of facility and she replied. The resident's roomman incident has since been from the facility.	ne forensic Columbia to ith DNA was found and t. Resident #9 safe within the that she does ate during this	9 e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
095022			B. WING		02/20/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION			
F 610	investigation is in progression of the administrator representative and with State law, incluaded Agency, within 5 we the alleged violation corrective action may active active action may active action may active active action may active active action of sexual resident. Resident findings include An incident report of "Titled, Alleged Abnurse incident dereported to charge had been sexually who is nonverbal hands and head the by putting her finge her vagina and the limmediate Action: [Officer] arrived are being collected floor from Sunday (5/14/2019), investigation and the facility active activ	rogress. In the results of all investigations or his or her designated to other officials in accordance uding to the State Survey orking days of the incident, and if it is verified appropriate ust be taken. In it is not met as evidenced by: In the facility's incident report and the (1) of 75 sampled resident, the orthoroughly investigate an all abuse to one (1) female # 99. Indiated May 14, 2019 at 19:15. In the facility is incident report and the control of the charge is cription "[Resident #99] sister nurse that she thinks her sister abuse. She said that Resident and been demonstrating with her at she has been abused sexually the resident in the resident in the resident in the resident in the resident and the resident an		 The facility recognizes that residents have the potential affected by this finding. Aud incidents and investigations performed daily by the Clini Team. The Director of Nursing, Administrator, Department I and Nursing Management vin-serviced by the Regional Nurse Consultant on the Ab Policy, performing thorough investigations, analyzing the of investigations to follow the their ultimate conclusion, and making sound determination whether abuse occurred and type (verbal, sexual, etc.). All incident investigations were viewed for thoroughness sound conclusions, at a min by the Administrator, Direct Nursing, Regional Clinical I Consultant, and Medical Dissummary of completed inciwill be submitted to the QA Committee for review to ide opportunity to improve the investigative process and it conclusions as well as to ecompliance. 	to be lits of all are cal Heads, were Clinical buse in the facts in the facts in the fact what will be and in imum, tor of Nurse irector. A dents in the fact in			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
095022			B. WING _			02/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONS HEALTHCARE CAPITOL CITY				2425 25TH ST	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE REET SE DN, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	information related closed the investigated. There was not enouged to show that the incinvestigated. On 2/20/2020, appremployee #2 acknown bevelop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compression for each residerights set forth at §483.21(b)(1) The services that includes meas to meet a resident's and psychosocial recomprehensive assecare plan must describe (i) The services that maintain the resider mental, and psychosocial recomprehensive assecare plan for each resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider mental, and psychological recomprehensive assecare plan for each resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that maintain the resider plan must describe the services that must describe the servi	to the allegation. Facility staff tition as unsubstantiated. Igh evidence (such as, a sew with the resident's roommate) ident was thoroughly coximately at 11:15 AM, owledged the findings. Comprehensive Care Plan Comprehensive care ent, consistent with the resident 483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), curable objectives and timeframes is medical, nursing, and mental leeds that are identified in the sessment. The comprehensive cribe the following at are to be furnished to attain or ent's highest practicable physical, osocial well-being as required 33.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required as 3.25 or §483.40 but are not a resident's exercise of rights luding the right to refuse		2.	Resident #106's care plan updated to reflect the appropriate setting(s) for continuous oxygen. Resid #220 care plan was upda reflect her incontinence c and periodic refusals. Re #235 was referred to beh health services for approcare-planning of his Adjudisorder with Anxiety and Depressed Mood. The facility recognizes the residents can be affected this deficiency, but no ne outcomes have resulted. Plans for new issues are audited and reviewed dathe Interdisciplinary Tear The Interdisciplinary Tear	her dent ted to are sident avioral priate stment d at all d by gative Care ily by m. m	4/8/20
	rehabilitative service as a result of PAS	d services or specialized ces the nursing facility will provide ARR recommendations. If a vith the findings of the PASARR, i			Members were in-service Regional Nurse Consulta the appropriate	ea by	